5.11.



Item

DATE:

FILE: Reference:

COUNCIL REPORT

2017 June 07

5820-20

CA-3059

TO: CITY MANAGER

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD SEWER MAINLINE REPLACEMENT – BURNABY LAKE ROWING PAVILION

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a contract for Sewer Mainline Replacement at Burnaby Lake Rowing Pavilion.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve a contract award to BEL Contracting, A Div. of BEL Pacific Excavating & Shoring LP for an estimated total cost of \$607,392 including GST in the amount of \$28,923 as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on the actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

REPORT

Three tenders ranging from \$607,392 to \$830,025 were received by the closing time on 2017 May 30. The work of this contract includes the installation of 470 meters of HDPE DR17 100mm diameter sanitary force main and communication conduit, 2,550 square meters of road reclamation and associated grading and asphalt paving on 6871 Roberts Street (Burnaby Lake Rowing Pavilion).

The lowest tenderer, BEL Contracting, A Div. of BEL Pacific Excavating & Shoring LP, has completed previous projects under contract to the satisfaction of the City. Review by City staff and our consultant indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel capability to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

This capital work is provided for within the 2017-2021 Financial Plan under the following WBS elements: ENX.3059 (\$525,270) and AEC.3059 (\$53,200).

Noreen Kassam DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:SC/kh

Copied to: Director Engineering